TenCate NL EUR 14.505 363.6 -6.9% 7.68 7.37 1.05 0.84 0.05 0.06 5.67 5.51 0.69 0.68

Dupont US USD 19.13 12 -7.8% 13.49 15.88 1.70 1.69 0.07 0.07 - 6.43 0.90 0.96

Weighted Average (All) 9.8 10.5 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.0 6.4 9.5 0.6 0.7

Weighted Average (GR) 11.4 14.2 0.6 0.7 0.0 0.0 8.2 11.0 0.6 0.8

Premium/Discount (GR) -4% -6% -37% -48% - 100% 21% 31% -20% -10%

Premium/Discount (All) 11% 27% -56% -62% -100% -53% 55% 51% -19% -3%

Source: Bloomberg: Consensus estimates were applicable, MCap weighted averages:GBP/Eur=0.86, Eur/USD=1.41

Company Country
Local

Currency
P/E P/BV Div. Yield (%) EV/EBITDA EV/Sales

Sensitivity Analysis

We performed a sensitivity analysis on the key drivers
of our estimates and valuation for Plastics Thrace.
These include: a) WACC and b) Terminal growth in
perpetuity.

   Source: The Company, Kyprou Sec. R&A Dpt.

Discounted Cash flow Model

Peer Group Comparison

Sensitivity Analysis

1.38 3.26% 4.76% 6.26% 7.76% 9.26%

-1.00% 2.58 1.58 0.99 0.60 0.32

-0.50% 3.12 1.87 1.17 0.72 0.41

0.00% 3.82 2.21 1.38 0.86 0.52

0.50% 4.78 2.64 1.62 1.02 0.63

1.00% 6.16 3.19 1.91 1.20 0.75

WACC

T
e
rm
in
a
l
G
ro
w
th

   © Kyprou Securities SA, Member of the Bank of Cyprus Group   Thrace Plastics

   Please read important disclosures at the end of the report

13

Company Description

General

Thrace Plastics Co. S.A. is a Greek company engaged in the production and trade of Plastics products such as

Technical Fabrics and packaging materials. The Company's range of products are divided into three categories: